School Building Authority of West Virginia
MAJOR IMPROVEMENT PROJECT REQUESTS

For the FY-2026 Funding Cycle
Final Approved List

SBA Staff Requested MIP Local Funds Recommended SBA  Cummulative
County Project Description Score Funds Contribution Total Project Cost Funds Total Funds

Grant Maysville ES HVAC Upgrades & Sprinkler Addition 65 $ 1,000,000 $ 257,040 $ 1,257,040 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000
Greenbrier Greenbrier East HS Electric Upgrades 64 $ 850,000 $ 356,653 $ 1,206,653 $ 850,000 $ 1,850,000
Lincoln Lincoln County HS Chiller Replacement 63 $ 873,385 $ 154,127 $ 1,027,512 $ 873,385 $ 2,723,385
Cabell Cabell Midland HS Admin. Demo/Addition; Structure Stablization 62 $ 1,000,000 $ 47,418 $ 1,047,418 $ 1,000,000 $ 3,723,385
Marion East Fairmont HS Roof Replacement 61 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,905,670 $ 2,905,670 $ 1,000,000 $ 4,723,385
Braxton Braxton County MS Water System 60 $ 418,840 $ 50,000 $ 468,840 $ 418,840 $ 5,142,225
Lewis Jane Lew ES HVAC Replacement 60 $ 950,000 $ 125,000 $ 1,075,000 $ 950,000 $ 6,092,225
Raleigh Academy of Careers & Technology HVAC Replacement 59 $ 1,000,000 $ 3,525,000 $ 4,525,000 $ 500,000 $ 6,592,225
Monroe James Monroe HS Partial HVAC, Cooling Tower, Controls 58 $ 794,000 $ 200,769 $ 994,769 $ 794,000 $ 7,386,225
Taylor Flemington ES HVAC Replacement 57 $ 542,862 $ 292,310 $ 835,172 $ 542,862 $ 7,929,087
Tucker Davis Thomas ES/MS Fire Alarm/Sprinkler Renovations 57 $ 565,674 $ 50,000 $ 615,674 $ 565,674 $ 8,494,761
Mason Safe School Entrances at 3 schools 56 $ 887,819 $ 125,000 $ 1,012,819 $ 506,808 $ 9,001,569
Wayne Wayne Co Schools Safe School Entry Project 56 $ 885,105 $ 28,000 $ 913,105 $ 150,588 $ 9,152,157
Clay Safe School Entrances at Clay ES and Big Otter ES 55 $ 796,379 $ 160,000 $ 956,379 $ 234,141 $ 9,386,298
Harrison Bridgeport MS Secure Entrance 55 $ 165,000 $ 48,439 $ 213,439 $ 165,000 $ 9,551,298
Nicholas Safe School Entrances at 3 schools 55 $ 932,980 $ 75,000 $ 1,007,980 $ 180,000 $ 9,731,298
Berkeley Berkeley Heights ES & Pikeside Windows; Martinsburg HS Roof 54 $ 533,795 $ 533,795 $ 1,067,590 $ 533,795 $ 10,265,093
Morgan Berkeley Springs HS Roof Replacement 54 $ 975,820 $ 243,955 $ 1,219,775 $ 975,820 $ 11,240,913
Fayette Midland Trail HS/Oak Hill HS Science Lab Renovations 53 $ 1,000,000 $ 250,000 $ 1,250,000 $ - $ -
Pocahontas Marlinton MS Roof Replacement 53 $ 993,086 $ 275,000 $ 1,268,086 $ - $ -
Jackson Evans ES Exterior and Interior Renovations 52 $ 327,906 $ 75,000 $ 402,906 $ - $ -
Mineral Keyser HS HVAC System Upgrades 52 $ 1,000,000 $ 154,120 $ 1,154,120 $ - $ -
Mingo Gilbert PK-8 School Renovations 52 $ 494,756 $ 335,000 $ 829,756 $ - $ -
Pendleton Franklin ES Safety & Controls Systems Upgrades 52 $ 886,320 $ 100,000 $ 986,320 $ - $ -
Preston South Preston School HVAC Renovations 50 $ 700,022 $ 233,341 $ 933,363 $ - $ -
Roane Roane Co. HS Digital Learning Center/HVAC Renovations 49 $ 999,999 $ - $ 999,999 $ - $ -
Totals $ 20,573,748 $ 9,600,637 $ 30,174,385 $ 11,240,913

Total SBA MIP Funds Available: $§ 11,240,913

Total Funding Remaining: $ -



